invitation 25th June 2015 (see ‘ANNEX A’), Clarification Responses, if applicable (See ‘ANNEX 
B’) and your tender response 9th July 2015 (see ‘ANNEX C’’).  

Prices & Charges  

For the avoidance of doubt, the total contract sum for the capped cost of this provision is no more 
than £52,640.00 GBP (fifty two thousand, six hundred and forty pounds GBP) (excluding VAT)  

Capped Cost 

REDACTED 
Figure 2 - KPMG - Capped Cost Submitted 

ANNEX A 

Figure 3 - Service Description 

ANNEX B 

CLARIFICATION RESPONSES 

No Clarification questions were asked. 

ANNEX C 

TENDER RESPONSE